
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL111522\
  Data File : PL079123.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Nov 2022  15:15
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : N5619‐01 10X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 16   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 15 20:30:48 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL102122.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Oct 21 07:08:41 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.320     2.569   3973894  5046050    2.084m    1.976  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.767     7.634   2813988  3557494    1.871     1.878  
 
   Target Compounds
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.117     5.094    955372  2086451    0.443     0.704m#
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.494     5.524   1326417  1396107    0.796     0.636m 
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.807     5.769   1188979  1287596    0.663     0.594m 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PL079123.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

20

 6
.1

16

 6
.4

93

 6
.8

06

 8
.7

66
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

T

4,
4'

-D
D

D

D
ie

ld
rin

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50

1400000

1600000

1800000

2000000

2200000

2400000

2600000

2800000

3000000

3200000

3400000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL079123.D\ECD2B.ch
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